
New Arrivals Catalog
November 2013

Windows Booksellers
199 West 8th Ave., Suite 1
Eugene, OR 97401  USA

Phone: (800) 779-1701 or (541) 485-0014   *   Fax: (541) 465-9694
Email and Skype: katrina@theologybooks.com
   Website: http://www.windowsbooks.com

Monday - Friday:  10:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Pacific time  (phone & in-store);
Saturday:  Noon to 3:00 PM,  Pacific time (in-store only- sorry, no phone).

Our specialty is used and out-of-print academic books in the areas of theology,
church history, biblical studies, and western philosophy.   We operate an open
shop  and coffee house in downtown Eugene.  Please stop by if you're ever in the
area!

When ordering, please reference our book number (shown in brackets at the end
of each listing).

Prepayment required of individuals.  Credit cards: Visa, Mastercard, American
Express, Discover; or check/money order in US dollars.  Books will be reserved
10 days while awaiting payment.  Purchase orders accepted for institutional
orders.

Shipping charge is based on estimated final weight of package, and calculated at
the shipper's actual cost, plus $1.00 handling per package.

We advise insuring orders of $100.00 or more.  Insurance is available at 5% of
the order's total, before shipping.  Uninsured orders of $100.00 or more are sent
at the customer's risk.

Returns are accepted on the basis of inaccurate description.  Please call before
returning an item.



2

Table of Contents

American History  2
Archaeology & Ancient Near East  2
Art  9
Bibles  9
Biblical Interpretation  13
Biography 22
Church History 23
Classics 61 
Commentaries – New Testament 68
Commentaries – Old Testament 85
Commentary Sets 100
Concise Commentaries 100
Devotional 101
Economics 112
English History 112
Greek 115
Hebrew 120
Historiography 125
Inklings 125
Intellectual History 126
Journals 127
Judaica             127
Latter Day Saints 137
Literary Criticism 137
Literature 137
Medieval History 139
Ministry & Christian Living 140
Miscellaneous 152
Missions 152
New Testament 153
Old Testament             178
Philosophy 206
Poetry 219
Preaching 219
Psychology 225
Reference 227
Restoration Movement 233
Sociology 233
Theology 235
World History             290
World Religions 294



3

AMERICAN HISTORY

Sparks, Jared.  __Life of George Washington__.  New York: A.L. Burt.  n.d..  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  461pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $10  [420063]

Walker, David.  __Appeal to the Coloured Citizens of the World__.  Pennsylvania State
University Press.  2003.  Paperback.  137pp.  Corner bumped. Edited by Peter P. Hinks.
$8  [420421]

ARCHAEOLOGY

.  __The Levant: History and Archaeology in the Eastern Mediterranean__.  Könemann.
2000.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  319pp.  As New. This is located at our store in
Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $15  [U29355]

Ahlström, Gösta W..  __History of Ancient Palestine__.  Fortress.  1993.  Paperback.
990pp.  Corner bumped, else good. With Gary O. Rollefson. Edited by Diana Edelman.
$16  [420939]

Amiran, Ruth.  __Ancient Pottery of the Holy Land, From Its Beginnings in the Neolithic
Period to the End of the Iron Age__.  Massada Press.  1969.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
306pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Chipped dust jacket. Foxing. Quarto. With Pirhiya Beck
and Uzza Zevulun.  $67  [421392]

Avi-Yonah, M..  __Art in Ancient Palestine: Selected Studies__.  Magnes Press.  1981.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  404, 61pp.  Chipped dust jacket, otherwise good.  $22
[422456]

Ayad, Boulos Ayad.  __Jewish-Aramaean Communities in Ancient Egypt__.  Institute of
Coptic Studies.  1975.  Paperback.  343pp.  Creased spine and wraps, else good.  $22
[420608]

Baker, Simon B., ed..  __Ugaritic Narrative Poetry [Writings from the Ancient Biblical
World, Society of Biblical Literature, Vol. 9]__.  Scholars Press.  1997.  Paperback.
265pp.  Pencil marks throughout.  $11  [422559]

Ball, C.J..  __Light from the East, or The Witness of the Monuments: An Introduction to
the Study of Biblical Archaeology__.  London: Eyre & Spottiswoode.  1899.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  256pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. Worn cover.  $22  [422340]

Ben-Tor, Ammon, ed..  __Archaeology of Ancient Israel__.  Yale.  1992.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  398pp.  Bottom half damp-stained throughout. Shaken, cocked spine.
Boards bowed. Trans. by R. Greenberg. Quarto.  $5  [422500]
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Cassuto, U..  __Goddess Anath: Canaanite Epics of the Patriarchal Age, Texts, Hebrew
Translation, Commentary and Introduction__.  Jerusalem: Magnes Press.  1971.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  194pp.  Foxing. Faded & worn dust jacket, corner bumped.
$15  [422174]

Clark, Douglas R.; Victor H. Matthews eds..  __One Hundred Years of American
Archaeology in the Middle East: Proceedings of the American Schools of Oriental
Research Centennial Celebration, Washington, DC, April 2000__.  American Schools of
Oriental Research.  2003.  Paperback.  448pp.  Very good.  $27  [422377]

Cochavi-Rainey, Zipora and Christine Lilyquist.  __Royal Gifts in the Late Bronze Age,
Fourteenth to Thirteenth Centuries B.C.E., Selected Texts Recording Gifts to Royal
Personages [Beer-Sheva, Vol. XIII]__.  Ben-Burion University of the Negev Press.
1999.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  245pp.  Slightly cocked spine. Corner bumped.  $47
[421179]

DeVries, LaMoine F..  __Cities of the Biblical World__.  Hendrickson.  1997.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  398pp.  Shaken, cocked spine.  $8  [422040]

Finegan, Jack.  __Myth and Mystery: An Introduction to the Pagan Religions of the
Biblical World__.  Baker.  1989.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  335pp.  Front board
bowed. Dust jacket scuffed.  $8  [422230]

Gardner, Percy.  __Archaeology and Types of Greek Coins__.  Argonaut Publishers.
1965.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  217, xvipp.  VG/G. Owner's label to FFEP, else clean
and crisp; DJ scuffed. Includes 16 plates.This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $10  [U29339]

Gordon, Cyrus H..  __Ugaritic Literature: A Comprehensive Translation of the Poetic and
Prose Texts__.  Roma: Pontificium Institutum Biblicum.  1949.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  148pp.  Foxing. Boards bowed. Former owner's name.  $15  [420922]

Gottheil, Richard and William H. Worrell, eds..  __Fragments from the Cairo Genizah in
the Freer Collection__.  New York: Macmillan.  1927.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
273pp.  Bottom half damp-stained throughout. Shaken, cocked spine. Boards bowed.
Foxing.  $47  [422331]

Harper, Prudence O., Joan Aruz, and Françoise Tallon, eds..  __Royal City of Susa:
Ancient Near Eastern Treasures in the Louvre__.  Metropolitan Museum of Art, New
York.  1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  316pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Quarto.  $14
[421067]

Hooke, S.H., ed..  __Labyrinth: Further Studies in the Relation between Myth and Ritual
in the Ancient World__.  SPCK.  1935.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  288pp.  Shaken,
cocked spine. Ink notes throughout. Foxing.  $37  [422474]
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Hooke, S.H., ed..  __Myth, Ritual, and Kingship: Essays on the Theory and Practice of
Kingship in the Ancient Near East and in Israel__.  Oxford: Clarendon Press.  1958.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  308pp.  Boards bowed. Slight pencil marks. Edge-worn dust
jacket. FFEP corner-clipped.  $20  [420752]

Jacobs, Joseph.  __Studies in Biblical Archaeology__.  New York: Macmillan.  1894.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  148pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $11
[420688]

Jeremias, Alfred.  __Old Testament in the Light of the Ancient East: Manual of Biblical
Archaeology (2 vols.)__.  Williams & Norgate.  1911.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  2
vols.pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Pencil marginalia through Vol. I. Foxing. Faded spine.
Trans. by C.L. Beaumont. Edited by C.H.W. Johns.  $22  [422084]

Keil, Carl Friedrich.  __Handbuch der Biblieschen Archäologie__.  Frankfurt: Heyder &
Zimmer.  1875.  Half leather.  766pp.  Ex-library. Half leather, edge-worn. Foxing.  $27
[420702]

King, Leonard W..  __History of Babylon From the Foundation of the Monarchy to the
Persian Conquest__.  London: Chatto & Windus.  1915.  Buckram.  340, 100pp.
Rebound in red buckram. Stains to page edges & end papers. Boards bowed. Slight ink
marks. Foxing.  $16  [420938]

King, Philip J..  __American Archaeology in the Mideast: A History of the American
Schools of Oriental Research__.  Philadelphia: American Schools of Oriental Research.
1983.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  291pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Slightly chipped dust
jacket.  $9  [422220]

King, Philip J.; Lawrence E. Stager.  __Life in Biblical Israel [Library of Ancient
Israel]__.  W/JKP.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  440pp.  VG/VG.  $20  [421916]

Kormysheva, E.E..  __Kulturnoe Nasledie Egipta I Khristianskii Vostok__.  Rossiiskaia
akademiia nauk.  2000.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  367pp.  VG. "Cultural Heritage of
Egypt and Christian Orient Materials of International Scientific Conferences." This is
located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $37
[U28813]

Kraeling, Emil G., ed..  __Brooklyn Museum Aramaic Papyri: New Documents of the
Fifth Century B.C. from the Jewish Colony at Elephantine__.  Yale.  1953.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  319pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Boards slightly bowed. Corners bumped.
Foxing. Quarto.  $47  [422510]
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Lapp, Paul W..  __Palestinian Ceramic Chronology, 200 B.C. - A.D. 70 [American
Schools of Oriental Research, Archaeology, Vol. III]__.  American Schools of Oriental
Research.  1961.  Paperback.  231pp.  Corners bumped, creased spine. Former owner's
name.  $15  [422039]

Leick, Gwendolyn.  __Mesopotamia: The Invention of the City__.  Penguin Books.
2002.  Paperback.  360pp.  Foxing.  $8  [421243]

Levy, Thomas E., ed..  __Historical Biblical Archaeology and the Future: The New
Pragmatism__.  Equinox.  2010.  Paperback.  375pp.  Slight ink marks & notes.  $22
[420945]

Martinez, Florentino Garcia.  __Dead Sea Scrolls Translated: The Qumran Texts in
English, Second Edition__.  Brill / Eerdmans.  1996.  Paperback.  519pp.  Ink
underlining.  $8  [422079]

McRay, John.  __Archaeology and the New Testament__.  Baker.  1991.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  432pp.  Ink underlining & notes. Shaken, cocked spine. Chipped dust jacket.
$10  [422507]

Montgomery, James Alan.  __Samaritans: The Earliest Jewish Sect, Their History,
Theology and Literature [Bohlen Lectures for 1906]__.  John C. Winston Co..  1907.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  358pp.  Shaken, cocked spine, cracked hinges. Foxing. Stains
to back board. Cloth scuffed.  $16  [420966]

Morrison, M.A.; D.I. Owen.  __Studies on the Civilization & Culture of Nuzi & the
Hurrians: Volume 1-Essays in Honor of Ernest R. Lacheman on His Seventy-Fifth
Birthday, April 29, 1981 __.  Eisenbrauns.  1981.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  496pp.
VG/G. Chipped dust jacket, otherwise good.  $5  [420602]

Nissinen, Martti.  __Homoeroticism in the Biblical World: A Historical Perspective__.
Fortress.  1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  208pp.  VG/VG.  $9  [422218]

Olmstead, A.T..  __History of the Persian Empire [Achaemenid Period]__.  Chicago.
1948.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  576pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Chipped dust jacket.
Foxing.  $5  [422617]

Orlin, Louis L..  __Michigan Oriental Studies in Honor of George G. Cameron__.
University of Michigan.  1976.  Paperback.  329pp.  Creased corner, otherwise good.  $16
[420609]

Peuch, H.C., G. Quispel, and W.C. van Unnik.  __Jung Codex: A Newly Recovered
Gnostic Papyrus, Three Studies__.  London: A.R. Mowbray.  1955.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  156pp.  Ink underlining & notes. Shaken, cocked spine.  $16  [421178]
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Pritchard, James B..  __Ancient Near East in Pictures Relating to the Old Testament__.
Princeton.  1960.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  351pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.
Quarto.  $77  [422058]

Pritchard, James B., ed..  __Ancient Near Eastern Texts Relating to the Old Testament,
Second Edition, Corrected and Enlarged__.  Princeton.  1955.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
544pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Slight pencil underlining. Foxing. Quarto.  $87  [422057]

Redford, Donald B..  __Egypt, Canaan, and Israel in Ancient Times__.  Princeton.  1992.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  488pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Faded & worn dust jacket.
Former owner's name.  $5  [422043]

Reyes, A.T..  __Archaic Cyprus: A Study of the Textual and Archaeological Evidence__.
Clarendon Press.  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  200pp.  VG/VG.  $47  [420619]

Robinson, Edward.  __Later Biblical Researches in Palestine, and in the Adjacent
Regions. A Journal of Travels in the Year 1852. Second Edition.__.  Boston: Crocker &
Brewster.  1857.  Buckram.  664pp.  Rebound in green buckram. Foxing. White stain on
front board.  $16  [421337]

Robinson, James M., ed..  __Nag Hammadi Library in English, Third, Completely
Revised Edition__.  Harper & Row.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  549pp.  Shaken,
cocked spine. Slight pencil marks. Foxing.  $11  [422404]

Robinson, Theodore H., J.W. Hunkin, and F.C. Burkitt.  __Palestine in General History
[Schweich Lectures of the British Academy, 1926]__.  London: British Academy.  1929.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  106pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $11  [420924]

Rogers, Robert William.  __History of Ancient Persia: From Its Earliest Beginnings to
the Death of Alexander the Great__.  Scribner's.  1929.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
393pp.  Corners bumped, boards slightly bowed. Foxing.  $11  [422042]

Rogers, Robert William.  __Religion of Babylonia and Assyria, Especially In Its Relation
to Israel__.  New York: Eaton & Mains.  1908.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  235pp.  Very
shaken, cracked hinges. Cloth fraying at spine & corners.  $11  [422221]

Sasson, Jack M., ed..  __Civilizations of the Ancient Near East (4 vols.)__.  Scribner's.
1995.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  4 vols.pp.  Shaken, cocked spines. Vol. II bumped at
head of spine. Former owner's name. Quarto.  $127  [421071]

Shanks, Hershel, ed..  __Frank Moore Cross: Conversations with a Bible Scholar__.
Biblical Archaeology Society.  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  186pp.  Faded dust
jacket. Else very good.  $32  [422618]
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Siebold, M., ed..  __Kurze Geschichte und Beschreibung der Anstalten Bethel, Sarepta,
Nazareth, Wilhelmsdorf und Arbeiterheim bei Bielefeld__.  Buchhandlung der Anstalt
Bethel Bei Bielefeld.  1898.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  303pp.  Ex-library. Shaken,
cocked spine. Foxing. Worn cover.  $68  [420266]

Smith, George Adam.  __Historical Geography of the Holy Land, Especially in Relation
to the History of Israel and of the Early Church__.  Hodder & Stoughton.  n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  713pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Slight pencil marks. Foxing.
Corners bumped. Some fold-outs starting to tear along inner margin.  $11  [421269]

Smith, George Adam.  __Jerusalem (2 vols.) The Topography, Economics and History
From the Earliest Times to A.D. 70__.  New York: A.C. Armstrong & Son.  1908.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  2 vols.pp.  Shaken, cracked hinges. Foxing. Worn cloth.  $37
[421446]

Stern, Ephraim, Ayelet Lewinson-Gilboa and Joseph Aviram.  __New Encyclopedia of
Archaeological Excavations in the Holy Land (4 vols.)__.  Israel Exploration Society &
Carta / Simon & Schuster.  1993.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  4 vols.pp.  Shaken, cocked
spines. Folios.  $257  [421069]

Taylor, Jane.  __Petra and the Lost Kingdom of the Nabataeans__.  Harvard.  2001.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  224pp.  VG/VG. Quarto.  $11  [421066]

Thomson, W.M..  __Land and the Book, or, Biblical Illustrations Drawn from the
Manners and Customs, the Scenes and Scenery of the Holy Land__.  Baker.  1966.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  718pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. Chipped dust jacket.
$16  [421306]

Turner, John Douglas.  __Book of Thomas the Contender from Codex II of the Cairo
Gnostic Library from Nag Hammadi (CG II, 7): The Coptic Text with Translation,
Introduction and Commentary__.  Scholars Press.  1975.  Paperback.  247pp.  Foxing.
Worn & faded wrappers.  $22  [421984]

Whitelam, Keith W..  __Invention of Ancient Israel: The Silencing of Palestinian
History__.  Routledge.  1997.  Paperback.  281pp.  Ink marks throughout. Creased spine.
$10  [420423]

Wright, G. Ernest, ed..  __Bible and the Ancient Near East: Essays in Honor of William
Foxwell Albright__.  Doubleday.  1961.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  409pp.  Ink
underlining & notes. Shaken, cocked spine. Chipped dust jacket. Foxing. Signed by
Albright.  $22  [421944]
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ART

.  __Bossuet: Miroir du Grand Siecle, Exposition du 3 Avril au 1er Aout 2004 [Musee
Bossuet de Meaux]__.  Phileas Fogg.  2004.  Paperback.  205pp.  Very good.  $22
[422521]

Davies, David and John H. Elliott.  __El Greco__.  London: National Gallery Co..  2003.
Paperback.  319pp.  Very good. Folio.   $5  [422523]

Delumeau, Jean and Daniel Roche.  __Histoire des Peres et de la Paternite__.  Larousse.
1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  477pp.  Slightly shaken, cocked spine. Quarto.  $16
[422504]

Lewis-Williams, David.  __Mind in the Cave: Consciousness and the Origins of Art__.
Thames & Hudson.  2004.  Paperback.  320pp.  Ink marks throughout.  $8  [420844]

Michalowski, Kazimierz.  __Art of Ancient Egypt__.  Harry N. Abrams, Inc..  n.d..
Hardcover with dust jacket.  600pp.  VG/VG. In very good slip-case. Folio.  $5  [422522]

Moctezuma, Eduardo Matos, text.  __Treasures of the Great Temple: Art and Symbolism
of the Aztec Empire__.  ALTI Publishing.  1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  179pp.
VG/VG. Quarto. Potos by Michel Zabe.  $5  [422524]

Riani, Paolo.  __Kenzo Tange [Twentieth-Century Masters]__.  Hamlyn.  1970.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  96pp.  VG/VG. Quarto.  $5  [422520]

Siedell, Daniel A..  __God in the Gallery: A Christian Embrace of Modern Art__.  Baker.
2008.  Paperback.  191pp.  Stain to bottom edge.  $8  [421871]

BIBLES

.  __Biblia Sacra Juxta Vulgatam Clementinam, Nova Editio__.  Biblioteca de Autores
Cristianos.  1965.  Vinyl.  1255pp.  Small stains to fore-edge. Burgundy vinyl. Former
owner's name. Edited by Alberto Colunga & Laurentio Turrado.  $27  [421227]

.  __Novum Jesu Christi Testamentum Vulgate Editionis Juxta Exemplar Vaticanum
Editio Accuratissime Recognita__.  Paris: Enault et Mas, Libraires-Editeurs.  1872.
Quarter leather.  508, 159pp.  Ex-library. 32mo. Quarter leather, edge-worn. Foxing.  $40
[420055]

.  __Oswald Chambers Devotional Bible (ESV)__.  Crossway.  2009.  Leatherette.
1424pp.  Like New. Duo-tone brown and blue imitation leather. This is located at our
store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $29  [U29470]
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.  __Spiritual Renewal Bible (NIV)__.  Zondervan.  1998.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
1401pp.  Edges stained, pen scribbling to FFEP, else good. This is located at our store in
Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U29577]

.  __The Amplified Bible (Complete Old & New Testaments)__.  Zondervan.  1985.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1076, 409pp.  Very Good. Owner's stamp to FFEP. This is
located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $11
[U28993]

Barker, Kenneth ed..  __Zondervan KJV Study Bible__.  Zondervan.  2002.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  2025pp.  VG/G. Slightly torn dust jacket, else good.  $11  [422049]

Beck, William F..  __New Testament in the Language of Today__.  Concordia Publishing
House.  1963.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  457pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine.  $5
[420164]

CEV.  __The King and the Beast: A Student New Testament (Contemporary English
Version)__.  Thomas Nelson.  1991.  Paperback.  692pp.  Good. This is located at our
store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U28894]

ESV.  __Holy Bible: English Standard Version__.  Crossway.  2003.  Bonded leather.
1106pp.  Very good. Bonded leather. In original box. 12mo.  $22  [420350]

Gerlach, Otto von.  __Das neue Testament nach Dr. Martin Luthers Uebersetzung mit
Einleitung und erklärenden Anmerkungen. Zweiter Band welcher die apostolischen
Briefe und die Offenbarund Johannis enthält__.  Verlag von Wilhelm Thome.  1844.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  742pp.  Half-leather. Thumbed, edgeworn, else sound. This is
located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $11
[U29099]

Goodspeed, Edgar J..  __The Goodspeed Parallel New Testament: The American
Translation and The King James Version__.  Univ. of Chicago Pr..  1943.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  600pp.  G/G. Musty, otherwise clean and tight; DJ chipped and torn.
This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $8
[U29514]

Hagee, John C..  __The Prophecy Study Bible (NKJV)__.  Thomas Nelson.  1997.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1608, 64pp.  Like New. This is located at our store in
Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $19  [U29471]

JPS.  __The Holy Scriptures, According to the Masoretic Tradition__.  Jewish
Publication Society.  1955.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1270pp.  A bit shaken, else good.
This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5
[U29292]
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Longman, Tremper III, Mark L. Strauss and Daniel Taylor.  __The [Expanded] Bible:
Study the Bible While You Read (New Testament)__.  Thomas Nelson.  2009.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  608pp.  Like New. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $11  [U29463]

MacArthur, John.  __MacArthur Study Bible (NASB Update)__.  Thomas Nelson.  2006.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  2043,123pp.  VG/VG. Presentation page inscribed. This is
located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $22
[U28976]

Moffatt, James.  __Old Testament, A New Translation (2 vols.)__.  Hodder & Stoughton.
n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  2 vols.pp.  Ex-library. Foxing. Faded & worn cover.
$10  [420298]

Moulton, Richard G..  __Modern Reader's Bible for Schools: The Old Testament__.
Macmillan.  1922.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  536pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine.
Foxing.  $18  [420028]

NET.  __NET Bible, New English Translation, First Beta Edition__.  www.netbible.com.
2001.  Bonded leather.  2396pp.  Very good. In burgundy bonded leather.  $27  [421009]

NLT.  __The One Year Bible: The entire New Living Translation arranged in 365 daily
readings__.  Tyndale.  2004.  Paperback.  1396pp.  Edges curling, some pen markings,
else good. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery
time.  $5  [U29071]

Peterson, Eugene H..  __The Message: New Testament, Psalms & Proverbs (Numbered
Edition)__.  Navpress.  2002.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  606pp.  VG. Owner's name to
FFEP. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery
time.  $8  [U29459]

Phillips, J.B..  __The New Testament in Modern English__.  Macmillan.  1959.  Genuine
leather.  575pp.  Full Leather. Edgeworn, slight pen underlining, else good. This is
located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $16
[U29368]

Ryrie, Charles .  __The Ryrie Study Bible__.  Moody.  1978.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
2100pp.  Edgeworn, thumbed, else good. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $8  [U29468]

Scofield, C. I..  __The New Scofield Study Bible (KJV)__.  Oxford University Press.
1967.  Bonded leather.  1392, 192pp.  Bonded Leather. Owner's name to front blank
sheet, otherwise like new. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $25  [U29335]
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Scofield, C.I..  __The Scofield Study Bible (KJV)__.  Oxford.  n.d..  Bonded leather.
1362, 246pp.  As New in original box. Undated, "Scofield Facsimile Series, No. 2." This
is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $32
[U29011]

Smith, F. Lagard ed..  __The Daily Bible in Chronological Order: 365 Daily Readings
(NIV)__.  Guideposts.  2005.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1713pp.  VG. Owner's
inscription to title page. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $8  [U28922]

Spangler, Ann.  __The Names Of God Bible (God's Word Translation)__.  Revell.  2011.
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Rabbinic Pattern of Discourse with Special Reference to Makhlta d'R. Ishmael [Studia
Post-Biblica]__.  Brill.  1973.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  276pp.  Shaken, cocked spine.
Gift inscription.  $42  [421850]

Vermes, Geza.  __Scripture and Tradition in Judaism: Haggadic Studies [Studia Post-
Biblica, IV]__.  Brill.  1961.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  243pp.  Ink underlining &
notes. Shaken, cocked spine.  $27  [421663]

White, Marsha C..  __Elijah Legends and Jehu's Coup [Brown Judaic Studies, No.
311]__.  Scholars.  1997.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  116pp.  Very good.  $20  [420611]

Williamson, Ronald.  __Jews in the Hellenistic World: Philo__.  Cambridge.  1989.
Paperback.  314pp.  Ink underlining. Creased spine.  $16  [420890]

Wilson, Walter T..  __Mysteries of Righteousness: The Literary Composition and Genre
of the Sentences of Pseudo-Phocylides [Texte und Studien zum Antiken Judentum,
40]__.  J.C.B. Mohr (Paul Siebeck).  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  247pp.  VG/VG.
Former owner's name.  $37  [420835]

Winston, David.  __Ancestral Philosophy: Hellenistic Philosophy in Second Temple
Judaism, Essays [Brown Judaic Studies, No. 331]__.  Scholars Press.  2001.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  249pp.  Shaken, slightly cocked spine. Edited by Gregory E. Sterling.
$32  [420831]
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Winston, David and John Diullon.  __Two Treatises of Philo of Alexandria: A
Commentary on De Gigantibus and Quod Deus Sit Immutabilis [Brown Judaic Studies,
No. 25]__.  Scholars Press.  1983.  Paperback.  407pp.  Red ink underlining throughout.
Edge-worn wrappers.  $11  [420825]

Wolfson, Harry Austryn.  __Philo (2 vols.) Foundations of Religious Philosophy in
Judaism, Christianity, and Islam__.  Harvard.  1962.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  2
vols.pp.  Ink underlining throughout. Shaken, cocked spine.  $77  [420867]

LATTER DAY SAINTS

May, Dean L. and Reid L. Neilson, eds..  __Mormon History Association's Tanner
Lectures: The First Twenty Years__.  University of Illinois.  2006.  Paperback.  406pp.
Very good.  $9  [420615]

Milward, Peter.  __Biblical Influences in Shakespeare's Great Tragedies__.  Indiana.
1987.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  208pp.  Small stain to front board.  $32  [421279]

Todorov, Tzvetan.  __Poetics of Prose__.  Cornell.  1977.  Paperback.  272pp.  Pencil
marks in first half. Foxing. Trans. by Richard Howard. Foreword by Jonathan Culler.
$11  [421271]

Walhout, Clarence and Leland Ryken, eds..  __Contemporary Literary Theory: A
Christian Appraisal__.  Eerdmans.  1991.  Paperback.  306pp.  Foxing.  $20  [421211]

LITERARY CRITICISM

Bersani, Leo.  __Balzac to Beckett: Center and Circumference in French Fiction__.
Oxford.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  340pp.  VG/G. DJ edgeworn. This is located
at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $8  [U29353]

Bloom, Harold.  __The Western Canon__.  Riverhead Books.  1995.  Paperback.  546pp.
Very Good. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $5  [U29305]

LITERATURE

Borges, Jorge Luis.  __Collected Fictions__.  Penguin.  1998.  Paperback.  565pp.  Spine
cocked, else good. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $9  [U29341]
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Bukowski, Charles.  __Factotum__.  Black Sparrow Press.  1995.  Paperback.  205pp.
VG. Tips lightly worn, else clean and crisp. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $7  [U29349]

Campbell, Will D..  __Glad River__.  Holt, Rinehart & Winston.  1982.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  310pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Ink notes on last leaf. Foxing. Edge-worn dust
jacket. FFEP corner-clipped.  $16  [420522]

Dening, Greg.  __Mr. Blich's Bad Language: Passion, Power and Theatre on the
Bounty__.  Cambridge .  1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  445pp.  NF/NF. This is
located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5
[U29351]

Eagleton, Terry.  __Marxism and Literary Criticism__.  Univ. of California Pr..  1976.
Paperback.  88pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $5  [U29036]

Eco, Umberto.  __Serendipities: Language & Lunacy (Italian Academy Lectures)__.
Columbia Univ. Pr..  1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  130pp.  NF/VG. This is located
at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $7  [U29346]

Ferguson, George.  __Signs and Symbols in Christian Art__.  Oxford.  1961.  Paperback.
192pp.  Edgeworn, spine creased. A fair reading copy. Includes 350 illustrations and 16
plates in full color. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $5  [U29302]

Getz, Lorine M..  __Flannery O'Connor: Her Life, Library and Book Reviews__.  Edwin
Mellen Press.  1980.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  223pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Boards
bowed, corner bumped. Former owner's name.  $27  [420766]

Hermann, John P. and John J. Burke eds..  __Signs and Symbols in Chaucer's Poetry__.
Univ. of Alabama Pr..  1981.  Paperback.  257pp.  Front wrapper creased, otherwise
good. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery
time.  $5  [U29311]

Kilcourse, George A. Jr..  __Flannery O'Connor's Religious Imagination: A World With
Everything Off Balance__.  Paulist.  2001.  Paperback.  328pp.  Spine cracked, else good.
This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $11
[U29314]

L'Engle.  __A Wind in the Door__.  Farrar, Straus and Giroux.  1973.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  211pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $5  [U29146]
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Moore, John Rees.  __Masks of Love and Death: Yeats as Dramatist__.  Cornell Univ.
Pr..  1971.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  361pp.  NF/G. Near Fine with slightly scuffed
and torn DJ. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $8  [U29343]

Robinson, Marilynne.  __Absence of Mind: The Dispelling of Inwardness from the
Modern Myth of the Self__.  Yale.  2010.  Paperback.  158pp.  Very good.  $5  [420081]

Thurneysen, Eduard.  __Dostoevsky__.  John Knox Press.  1964.  Paperback.  84pp.
Faded spine, else good.  $5  [422405]

Trollope, Anthony.  __The Two Heroines of Plumplington__.  Oxford.  1954.
Paperback.  112pp.  VG/G. Inscription to FFEP, else clean and tight; DJ torn at ends of
spine. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery
time.  $9  [U29327]

Vickery, John B..  __The Literary Impact of the Golden Bough__.  Princeton.  1973.
Paperback.  435pp.  A few pencil marks, tips curling, else good. This is located at our
store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U29352]

Wasiolek, Edward.  __The Brothers Karamazov and the Critics__.  Wadsworth.  1967.
Paperback.  165pp.  Tips curling, else good. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $11  [U29279]

MEDIEVAL HISTORY

Dandelet, Thomas James.  __Spanish Rome, 1500-1700__.  Yale.  2001.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  278pp.  VG/VG.  $18  [421855]

Geach, Peter Thomas.  __Reference and Generality: An Examination of Some Medieval
and Modern Theories, Emended Edition__.  Cornell.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
202pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $16  [420319]

Hilton, Rodney.  __Class Conflict and the Crisis of Feudalism: Essays in Medieval Social
History__.  Verso.  1990.  Paperback.  255pp.  Ink underlining. Creased spine.  $16
[421400]

Lambert, Malcolm.  __The Cathars__.  Blackwell.  2000.  Paperback.  344pp.  Very
good.  $20  [422445]

Müller, Wolfgang P. and Mary E. Sommar, eds..  __Medieval Church Law and the
Origins of the Western Legal Tradition: A Tribute to Kenneth Pennington__.  Catholic
University of America Press.  2006.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  404pp.  Shaken, cocked
spine. Corner bumped.  $37  [420861]



140

Murphy, James J..  __Rhetoric in the Middle Ages: A History of Rhetorical Theory from
Saint Augustine to the Renaissance__.  California.  1981.  Paperback.  395pp.  Creased &
curled wrappers. Former owner's name inked out.  $8  [422552]

Nirenberg, David.  __Communities of Violence: Persecution of Minorities in the Middle
Ages__.  Princeton.  1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  301pp.  Pencil underlining.
Shaken, cocked spine. Corner bumped.  $22  [422439]

Thirouin, Laurent.  __L'Aveuglement Salutaire: Le Requisitoire Contre le Theatre dans la
France Classique__.  Paris: Honore Champion Editeur.  1997.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  292pp.  Boards bowed. Else good.  $16  [420753]

MINISTRY & CHRISTIAN LIVING

Adams, Nehemiah.  __Communion Sabbath, Fourth Edition__.  Boston: D. Lothrop &
Co..  1872.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  239pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine.
Foxing.  $14  [420209]

Allender, Dan.  __Leading With a Limp__.  WaterBrook.  2006.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  206pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $5  [U29559]

Anderson, Chip M..  __Wasted Evangelism: Social Action and the Church’s Task of
Evangelism / A Journey in the Gospel of Mark__.  Resource Publications.  10/4/2013.
Paperback.  242pp.  New book.   $27  [W25452]

Ashenhurst, J.O..  __Day of the Country Church__.  Funk & Wagnalls Co..  1910.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  208pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $14
[420086]

Austin-Sparks, T..  __Ministry [The Works of T. Austin-Sparks, Volume III]__.  The
SeedSowers.  n.d..  Paperback.  pp.  Creased spine, otherwise good.  $11  [422005]

Austin-Sparks, T..  __Writings of T. Austin-Sparks, Vol. IV: Service__.  SeedSowers.
2000.  Paperback.  n.d.pp.  Creased spine.  $5  [422246]

Ball, Peter.  __Anglican Spiritual Direction__.  Cowley.  1998.  Paperback.  209pp.  VG.
This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5
[U29109]

Barna, George.  __Revolution: Finding Vibrant Faith Options Beyond the Walls of the
Sanctuary__.  Barna.  2005.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  144pp.  VG/VG. This is located
at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U29557]
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Bartol, C.A..  __Discourses on the Christian Body and Form__.  Boston: Crosby,
Nichols, and Co..  1853.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  376pp.  Ex-library. Foxing. Worn
cover.  $9  [420085]

Bartol, C.A..  __Rising Faith__.  Boston: Roberts Brothers.  1874.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  386pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $14  [420206]

Bayne, Stephen F..  __Christian Living [The Church's Teaching, Vol. 5]__.  Seabury.
1966.  Paperback.  341pp.  Good. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U29209]

Beeley, Christopher A..  __Leading God's People: Wisdom from the Early Church for
Today__.  Eerdmans.  2012.  Paperback.  149pp.  Very good.  $8  [421825]

Bentley, Joseph.  __How to Sleep on a Windy Night__.  Philadelphia: Henry Altemus
Co..  1928.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  158pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine.
Foxing. Intro. by F.W. Norwood.  $12  [420160]

Bickers, Dennis.  __The Healthy Small Church__.  Beacon Hill.  2005.  Paperback.
144pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $7  [U29564]

Binney, T..  __Money: A Popular Exposition in Rough Notes. With Remarks on
Stewardship and Systematic Beneficence__.  London: Jackson, Walford & Hodder.  .  .
pp.    $  [420106]

Blackaby, Henry and Richard.  __Spiritual Leadership__.  B & H.  2001.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  306pp.  VG/VG. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U28927]

[Boyd, Andrew Kennedy Hutchinson].  __Our Little Life: Essays Consolatory and
Domestic, with Some Others, First Series__.  London: Longmans, Green & Co..  1889.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  329pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $11
[420211]

Bradshaw, Paul, ed..  __Companion to Common Worship, Vol. 1 [Alcuin Club
Collections 78]__.  SPCK.  2001.  Paperback.  274pp.  Very good.  $13  [420547]

Bradshaw, Paul, ed..  __Companion to Common Worship, Vol. 2 [Alcuin Club
Collections 81]__.  SPCK.  2006.  Paperback.  262pp.  Cocked spine.  $13  [420546]

Bridges, Charles.  __Christian Ministry; with an Inquiry into the Causes of Its
Inefficiency__.  New York: Robert Carter.  1846.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  491pp.
Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. Worn cover. Second blank torn.  $7  [420216]
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Bridges, Jerry.  __The Discipline of Grace: God's Role and Our Role in the Pursuit of
Holiness__.  Navpress.  2006.  Paperback.  253pp.  Tips worn, else good. This is located
at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U29546]

Brown, James Baldwin.  __Higher Life: Its Reality, Experience, and Destiny. Fifth
Edition.__.  London: C. Kegan Paul.  1879.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  409pp.  Ex-
library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $16  [420687]

Brueggemann, Walter, Sharon Parks and Thomas H. Groome.  __To Act Justly, Love
Tenderly, Walk Humbly: An Agenda for Ministers__.  Paulist.  1986.  Paperback.  65pp.
Some pen underlining, else good. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $3  [U29016]

Buchanan, Colin.  __Evangelical Among the Anglican Liturgists [Alcuin Club
Collections 84]__.  SPCK.  2009.  Paperback.  198pp.  Very good. Intro. by Christopher
Cocksworth.  $15  [420473]

Cahoy, William J., ed..  __In the Name of the Church: Vocation and Authorization of Lay
Ecclesial Ministry__.  Liturgical Press.  2012.  Paperback.  221pp.  Very good.  $12
[422094]

Chester, Tim.  __Total Church__.  Crossway.  2008.  Paperback.  224pp.  Egeworn,
thumbed, else sound. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $7  [U29531]

Claassen, William.  __Alone in Community: Journeys into Monastic Life Around the
World__.  Forest of Peace.  2000.  Paperback.  279pp.  VG. This is located at our store in
Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U29129]

Clarke, Adam.  __Preacher's Manual, Including Clavis Biblica, or A Compendium of
Scriptural Knowledge . . . Letter to a Methodist Preacher, on His Entrance Into the Work
of the Ministry. And Also Dr. Coke's Four Discourses on the Duties of a Minister
[Evangelical R]eprint Library__.  College Press.  1969.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
323pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $8  [420840]

Cooper-White, Pamela.  __Shared Wisdom: Use of the Self in Pastoral Care and
Counseling__.  Fortress.  2004.  Paperback.  246pp.  Very good. Inscribed by author.  $11
[420915]

Courtney, Leonard Henry.  __Diary of a Church-Goer__.  London: Macmillan.  1905.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  227pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $15
[420186]
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Cressey, Frank Graves.  __Church and Young Men: A Study of the Spiritual Condition
and Nature of Young Men, and Modern Agencies for Their Improvement__.  Fleming H.
Revell.  1903.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  233pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine.
Foxing.  $18  [420090]

Cross, Joseph.  __Alone with God: Studies and Meditations of a Sick-Room__.  New
York: Thomas Whittaker.  1884.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  324pp.  Ex-library. Shaken,
cocked spine. Foxing.  $20  [420117]

Cuyler, Theodore L..  __Campaigning for Christ__.  American Tract Society.  1902.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  238pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine.  $18  [420047]

Dake, Finis Jennings.  __God's Plan for Man, Contained in Fifty-Two Lessons, One for
Each Week of the Year__.  Dake Bible Sales.  1977.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
1018pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Chipped dust jacket. Ink smudge on fore-edge.  $15
[421487]

Damazio, Frank.  __Miracles: Receiving the Miracles Prepared for You__.  City Bible
Publishing.  2004.  Paperback.  272pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U29081]

Davidson, J. Thain.  __Forewarned - Forearmed__.  American Tract Society.  n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  286pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $11
[420089]

Dawson, Marshall, ed..  __Prayer That Prevails: A Psychological Approach to the
Practice of Personal and Public Prayer, with Examples__.  Macmillan.  1924.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  162pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Pencil marginalia. Worn
cover.  $13  [420149]

DeYoung, Curtiss Paul, et al.  __United by Faith: The Multiracial Congregation as an
Answer to the Problem of Race__.  Oxford.  2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  222pp.
Corner bumped. With Michael O. Emerson, George Yancey & Karen Chai Kim.  $5
[420359]

Dickinson, Richard W..  __Religion, Teaching by Example__.  New York: Robert Carter.
1848.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  456pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.
Worn cover.  $25  [420185]

Donnelly, Ernest.  __The American Chair: 1630-1890__.  Hastings House.  1957.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  241pp.  VG/G. Owner's name to FFEP, else clean and tight;
DJ has a short tear to base of front hinge. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $8  [U29354]
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Downs, Tim.  __Finding Common Ground: How to Communicate with those Outside the
Christian Community...While We Still Can.__.  Moody.  1999.  Paperback.  200pp.  Like
new. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery
time.  $5  [U28974]

Duffield, George and Samuel W. Duffield.  __Burial of the Dead: A Pastor's Complete
Hand-Book for Funeral Services, and for the Consolation and Comfort of the Afflicted__.
New York: Funk & Wagnalls.  1882.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  150pp.  Ex-library.
Shaken, cocked spine. Small stain on front board, edge-worn cover. Foxing.  $19
[420091]

Edwards, Gene.  __A Tale of Three Kings__.  Tyndale.  1992.  Paperback.  100pp.  Very
Good. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery
time.  $5  [U29115]

Friesen, Garry with J. Robin Maxson.  __Decision Making and the Will of God__.
Multnomah.  1980.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  452pp.  G/G. This is located at our store
in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U29579]

Fritz, Antoine X. J..  __To the Jew First or to the Jew at Last?: Romans 1:16c and Jewish
Missional Priority in Dialogue with Jews for Jesus__.  Pickwick Publications.
10/25/2013.  Paperback.  278pp.  New book.   $31  [W28255]

Fuchs-Kreimer, Nancy.  __Parenting as a Spiritual Journey__.  Jewish Lights Publishing.
1996.  Paperback.  183pp.  Bumped corner, otherwise good. This is located at our store in
Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U29244]

Gallaudet, T.H..  __Child's Book on Repentance; Designed Also for Older Persons__.
American Tract Society.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  184pp.  Ex-library. Shaken,
cocked spine. Foxing. Worn cover.  $12  [420676]

Gangel, Kenneth O..  __Feeding and Leading__.  Victor.  1989.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  329pp.  VG/VG. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $5  [U29113]

Gray, Donald.  __Memorial Services [Alcuin Liturgy Guides 1]__.  SPCK.  2002.
Paperback.  84pp.  Very good.  $11  [420406]

Guenther, Margaret.  __The Practice of Prayer [The New Church's Teaching, Volume
4]__.  Cowley.  1998.  Paperback.  212pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U29205]

Gustafson, Janie.  __Celibate Passion__.  Harper & Row.  1978.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  133pp.  VG/G. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $3  [U29364]
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Hall, John.  __Papers for Home Reading__.  New York: Dodd & Mead.  1871.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  365pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. Corner
page edge bumped.  $18  [420180]

Hanson, Mary Stromer.  __Bold Girls Speak: Girls of the Bible Come Alive Today__.
Wipf and Stock.  10/4/2013.  Paperback.  200pp.  New book.   $23  [W24820]

Harland, Marion; G.H. Sandison.  __Under the Flag of the Orient. A Woman's Vision of
the Master's Land. An Account of the Sacred Places, Battle Scenes, Historical Events,
Tragedies and Romances, Marvelous Legends, Customs and Characters, Hopes and
Promises of the Race of Israel . . . To Which Has Been Added The Threilling Story of
Armenia: The Christian People of Ancient Eden, and their Cruel Persecutions by the
Moslems__.  Historical Publishing Co..  1895.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  446pp.
Shaken, cocked spine, cracked front hinge. Foxing. Cloth scuffed.  $11  [420907]

Hart, D.G..  __From Billy Graham to Sarah Palin: Evangelicals and the Betrayal of
American Conservatism__.  Eerdmans.  2011.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  237pp.
VG/VG.  $11  [421962]

Hilliard, Donald.  __Church Growth from an African American Perspective__.  Judson
Press.  2006.  Paperback.  147pp.  Coffee stain to fore edge, very good otherwise. This is
located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5
[U28877]

Hodge, Charles.  __Way of Life [Sources of American Spirituality]__.  Paulist Press.
1987.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  291pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Boards bowed. Edited
by Mark A. Noll.  $27  [420499]

Hooker, Horace.  __Child's Book on the Sabbath__.  American Tract Society.  1835.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  201pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. Worn
cover.  $23  [420056]

Howson, J.S..  __Deaconesses; or, The Official Help of Women in Parochial Work and in
Charitable Institutions__.  London: Longman, Green, Longman, & Roberts.  1862.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  258pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Worn cover.  $18
[420088]

Hughes, Kent R..  __Disciplines of Grace: God's Ten Words for a Vital Spiritual Life__.
Crossway.  1993.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  214pp.  VG/VG. This is located at our
store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [U28944]

James, Carolyn Custis.  __When Life and Beliefs Collide: How Knowing God Makes a
Difference__.  Zondervan.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  256pp.  VG/VG. This is
located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5
[U29253]
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Jinkins, Michael.  __Church Transforming: What's Next for the Reformed Project?__.
W/JKP.  2012.  Paperback.  136pp.  Very good. Intro. by Susan R. Garrett.  $8  [421867]

Kraft, Dave.  __Leaders Who Last__.  Crossway.  2010.  Paperback.  155pp.  VG. This is
located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $8
[U29534]

Kunnally, Patrick ed..  __The City, The River, The Bridge: Before and after the
Minneapolis Bridge Collapse__.  Univ. of Minnesota Pr..  2011.  Paperback.  183pp.
Good. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery
time.  $5  [U29321]

Larkin, Clarence.  __Dispensational Truth, or God's Plan and Purpose in the Ages__.
Rev. Clarence Larkin Est..  1920.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  176pp.  Shaken, cocked
spine. One leaf loose but present (pp. 98-99). Chipped dust jacket. Foxing. Quarto.  $16
[422513]

Little, Edward S..  __Ears to Hear: Recognizing and Responding to God's Call__.
Morehouse Publishing.  2003.  Paperback.  154pp.  Very good. Inscribed & signed by
author.  $5  [420355]

Loder, Ted.  __Haunt of Grace__.  Innisfree.  2002.  Paperback.  189pp.  VG. This is
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